



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 37450 of 2025

Arun Kumar Kotarya

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Shantanu Pandey, Shashi Kant Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.

Learned A.G.A. submits that he has not received the instructions in the instant case.

Place this case as fresh on 31.10.2025.

(Vivek Varma,J.)

October 29, 2025

SKT/-