



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 37450 of 2025**

Arun Kumar Kotarya

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Shantanu Pandey, Shashi Kant Pandey  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 64**

**HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.**

Sri N.K.Sharma, learned AGA submits that gold items as well as mobile phone of the informant was recovered from the possession of the applicant. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

List thereafter.

**(Vivek Varma,J.)**

**October 31, 2025**

Lbm/-